ADDENDUM TO ATHLETIC TRAINING/SPORTS MEDICINE SERVICES AGREEMENT

This ADDENDUM TO ATHLETIC TRAINING/SPORTS MEDICINE SERVICES AGREEMENT (hereinafter, this "Addendum"), effective the <u>1st</u> day of <u>July</u>, <u>2024</u>, is by and between Commonwealth Health Corporation, Inc. d/b/a Med Center Health Orthopaedics & Sports Medicine (hereinafter, "MCH") and Russellville Independent Board of Education (hereinafter, "Board").

WHEREAS, MCH and Board entered into an ATHLETIC TRAINING/SPORTS MEDICINE SERVICES AGREEMENT (hereinafter, the "Agreement"), effective July 1, 2021; and,

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the terms of the Agreement as specifically set out herein.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Except as expressly provided in this Addendum, the terms and conditions of the Agreement are hereby ratified and reaffirmed.
- 2. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended for a period of three years terminating on June 30, 2027.
- 3. Beginning July 1, 2026, Paragraph 3. of the Agreement is hereby amended to reflect compensation for services rendered shall be THIRTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$13,000) per contract year.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Addendum at Bowling Green, Kentucky, effective on the date first written hereinabove.

COMMONWEALTH HEALTH CORPORATION, INC. d/b/a MED CENTER HEALTH ORTHOPAEDICS & SPORTS MEDICINE

RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT BOARD OF EDUCATION

By: David Gray

By:

Its: Superintendent

Its: Executive Vice President